US RaCing Login Sign Up

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon’'s

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.c

=

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow () indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v) denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

= Perfect GPA Selection. © = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
® = Dominant Contender. & = Poor Favorite Pick.




9/24/16 AP (Race 1)
9.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.50

9/24/16 AP (Race 2)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.97

9/24/16 AP (Race 3)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.92

9/24/16 AP (Race 4)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.50

9/24/16 AP (Race 5)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.52

N OO G AR WN =S O 00N O REWDN =S OO0 N R WN =S OO0 N 0EWN =S 00N OGRE W N -

BULL MARKET RICHIE (9-2)
GIMMEADRINK (7-5)
DYNAMICAL (10-1)
LIMESHARE (12-1)
HELICOPTER (5-2)

MISTER PIPPIT (10-1)
GRITTY GREELEY (10-1)
LIGHTS ON BRITE (30-1)
CASE CRACKER (6-1)
SEATTLE TRAIN (12-1)
REALTA EAN (12-1)

SASHA PEACH (15-1)
DREAMOFJEAN E. (5-2)
GIRARDONI (10-1)

THREE TOOTSIES (4-1)
FLEET ENCOUNTER (7-2)
SMELLY CAT (10-1)
MIDNIGHT BLUE NOTE (8-1)
MAXIMUM CHARGES (12-1)
STRIKE QUIET (8-1)

MATT'S MAGIC (20-1)
LEGENDARY VISION (20-1)
J R THUNDER (5-1)
SUMMER CASTLE (3-1)
GLACKEN'S GHOST (8-1)
TIZLOR (2-1)

GONEGHOST (15-1)

CADET CAPTAIN (4-1)

DR. CLARK (5-2)

SMOKEY ROW MAC (7-2)
PRIDE OF LIFE (15-1)
GOLDEN DART (6-1)

MY FOUROONE KPLAN (15-1)
PRAIRIE REBEL (9-2)

KING OF THE SCORE (15-1)
DEBADGE (30-1)

SPLASHS SHOWBIZ (30-1)
TWILIGHT WARRIOR (5-2)
AMANDA THE ACTRESS (20-1)
NIFTY NELLIE (8-1)

LITTLE CHICK (5-1)

CALL ME COURAGEOUS (6-1)

Speed

Class

O T T

-

-

Jockey

VIGIL NOEL
MONTALVO C
SANJUR SANTO
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
VALDIVIA J JR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
PEREZ EDGAR
CASTROC L
PEREZ EDGAR
TAVARES JAVIER
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
MONTALVO C
BAIRDE T
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
VALDIVIA J JR
MARQUEZ C H JR
FELIXJE

MEZAN

SANJUR SANTO
MONTALVO C
LOPEZ U A
MARQUEZ CH JR
VALDIVIA J JR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
PEREZ EDGAR
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
VALDIVIA J JR
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SANJUR SANTO
TAVARES JAVIER
FELIXJE

PEREZ EDGAR
MARQUEZ C H JR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
TAVARES JAVIER
MEZAN
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
PEREZ EDGAR
MONTALVO C
MARQUEZ CH JR

Grade Trainer

o

WO WO PPrOUwWOUWWO WO X» PO WO?» W WOOO0OO >PPrOXrw OO wwoOo wor»ooo

DOMENOSKY TAMMY
BENNETT DALE
RIVELLI LARRY
KIRBY FRANK J
RIVELLI LARRY
ENGLER JEFF
SLAGER LEONARD M
PEREZ MANNY
RIVELLI LARRY
RANDAZZO FRANK C JR
LYNN JEFFERY C
SCHERBENSKE PERCY E
RIVELLI LARRY
PEREZ MANNY
ROBERTSON HUGH
CRISTEL MARK J
ROBERTSON HUGH
MASON INGRID
DELONG GARY
YOUNG TERRY R
MACARI GAIL
MACARI GAIL
SCHERBENSKE PERCY E
BLOCK CHRIS
ROBERTSON HUGH
INMAN BARR H
BECKER SCOTT
FAUCHEUX RON
BECKER SCOTT
MANLEY STEVE
MANLEY STEVE
MASON INGRID
MACARI GAIL

BLOCK CHRIS
DOBBSJR ROBERT E
WAINWRIGHT JOHN
HUNKAPILLER LOUIS J
BECKER SCOTT
FRIDLEY STEVE
STIDHAM MICHAEL
ALI ALNAZ

YOUNG TERRY R

Grade

w

OO0 W OX»r MO0 WmOO0O W wrXrX> >>» UOWmOOOTOO ITOTmOIPOOOII OOODIXOD>>X

Form
vvvv
vv

v

v

vV
vV
v
v
VvV

v

vvvv

VvV

v

VvV
vV
v vv
v vv
v vv
VvV

v vv

Vv vvy

Fitness
o0
Xy}
X x)
X
o0
Xy}
Xy}
Xy}
(XX}

2.75
3.25
2.25
1.75
3.75
1.75
2.75
1.75
3.75
2.25
2.00
2.75
3.50
3.00
3.00
3.25
3.25
2.00
1.50
1.75
1.50
1.75
2.25
1.75
2.00
2.75
2.25
3.00
3.25
2.25
2.25
2.00
2.25
3.50
1.75
1.75
0.50
2.75
0.75
1.75
1.75
2.00

-Ul




9/24/16 AP (Race 6)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.05

9/24/16 AP (Race 7)
5.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.55

9/24/16 AP (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.25

- -
N o o © o

© 0 NG EWN =SSO0 NOO R WON=S DS OO R WN =

- -
- O

FOR MY MOM (15-1)
LADY JOY (9-2)

| HOPE ITS CHLOE (20-1)
SUN GLITTER (30-1)
CHARMING DAY (8-1)
GUARD YOUR GRILL (12-1)
STEALTHY TRAVELER (5-1)
ALAZAN SHINER (4-1)
SCHINDLERS RISK (30-1)
EIGHT GAUGE (30-1)

REAP (9-2)

REEF CHIEF (8-1)
VOKAZAK (6-1)

FARMERS CHOICE (30-1)
STORMING THE BEACH (5-2)
MTO-LONG GUN (8-1)
FLASHDANCE ROAD (3-1)
HOLY BRASS (10-1)
BOURNE COUNTRY (8-1)
CHAS TOM (15-1)

HE'S A DANDY CANDY (4-1)
OFFLEE FUN (12-1)

WIND WARRIOR (8-1)
HAWK IS READY (5-2)
GARY LUKE (12-1)
MTO-HAIL CESAR (6-1)
FLYING STEVIE GIRL (15-1)
PENRY (8-1)

CHERO (15-1)

ROSIE'S RELISH (15-1)
FRIENDLY'S RAP (30-1)

MS. ZENERGY (9-2)
APRETTYUNDERSTUDY (12-1)
CITIZEN JANE (5-1)

KRIS ROAD (8-1)

REALITY STAR (12-1)
DAYIN DEAUVILLE (2-1)

C+

B+
B+
B+

B+

(2]

B+
B+

D+
B+

-

> > WP WmO>» 00> MmMOmMO MmO M m
-

O OO0
- -

]
- >

W OO OO
- -

ROMAN CONSTANTINO
VALDIVIA J JR
BAIRDET
HERNANDEZ O K
FELIXJE

MEZAN

VALDIVIA J JR
TAVARES JAVIER
MONTALVO C
FELIXJ E

SAEZ SEBASTIAN
PEREZ EDGAR
PANOV VLADIMIR
HERNANDEZ O K
MARQUEZ CH JR
MARQUEZ CH JR
VALDIVIA J JR
BAIRDET
HERNANDEZ O K
SANJUR SANTO
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
MEZAN

ROMAN CONSTANTINO
CASTROC L
MONTALVO C
FELIXJE
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
MOLINA JUAN F JR
SANCHEZ DIEGO
FELIXJ E

BIELBY J A
VALDIVIA J JR
TAVARES JAVIER
VIGIL NOEL
SANJUR SANTO

OO0 W>» OO0 >»O0OPXrPOOO0O000O0O00®mPWWO TWDOOO®»OOO0OW?>»O

DINI MIKE
SWEARINGEN TOM H
FRIDLEY STEVE
PEREZ MANNY
SPAGNOLA IDA

ELY JANICE

MILLER PATTI
FRIDLEY STEVE
LYNN JEFFERY C
SPAGNOLA IDA
RIVELLI LARRY
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
VASHCHENKO PAVEL
DINI MIKE

STIDHAM MICHAEL
REAVIS MICHAEL L
CRISTEL MARK J
WEIR GEORGE L
SMITH JERER JR
YANEZ MOISES R
STIDHAM MICHAEL
REID DAVIDR

DE LA CERDA ARMANDO
MATTHEWS DOUG
JOHNS JUSTIN
SWEARINGEN TOM H
MANLEY STEVE
STIDHAM MICHAEL
WAINWRIGHT JOHN
NANCE MICHAEL W
FLORES RUBEN
MASON INGRID
HELLMAN LERQY
BENNETT DALE
MANLEY STEVE
SLAGER LEONARD M
BECKER SCOTT

O >» WO XP»OPPMOOTOOU0OTO OO0

> O IW>»O0O0mMWO IDWDO W wWwwOHO wOoOm

Vv

vvvvy

v

v

v

VvV

v

v

VvV

Vv vvy

VvV
v

v vv

1.25
1.50
1.75
1.25
1.25
1.00
2.50
2.25
1.75
1.00
2.75
1.75
2.25
1.25
3.25
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.00
1.50
3.00
2.50
2.50
3.25
3.00
2.25
3.00
2.75
1.50
2.50
0.75
2.25
1.75
3.00
2.75
1.50
3.00




