

Login

Sign Up



Derek Simon's

RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\checkmark) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

□ = Perfect GPA Selection.

⊗ = Dominant Contender.

∀ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Ве
9/24/16 AP (Race 1)	1	BULL MARKET RICHIE (9-2)	Α	С	VIGIL NOEL	С	DOMENOSKY TAMMY	В	////	• •	2.75	
9.0 furlongs (main)	2	GIMMEADRINK (7-5)	B+	Α	MONTALVO C	С	BENNETT DALE	Α	√ ✓	• • •	3.25	F
Average GPA: 2.50	3	DYNAMICAL (10-1)	C+	D↑	SANJUR SANTO	С	RIVELLI LARRY	Α		••••	2.25	
	4	LIMESHARE (12-1)	B+	F↑	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	KIRBY FRANK J	С	√ ✓	••••	1.75	
	5	HELICOPTER (5-2)	B+	Α	VALDIVIA J JR	Α	RIVELLI LARRY	Α		• •	3.75	٧
	6	MISTER PIPPIT (10-1)	B+	D↑	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	ENGLER JEFF	С		• • •	1.75	
	7	GRITTY GREELEY (10-1)	B+	В	PEREZ EDGAR	В	SLAGER LEONARD M	С	√ ✓	• • •	2.75	
	8	LIGHTS ON BRITE (30-1)	B+	F↑	CASTRO C L	С	PEREZ MANNY	С		• • •	1.75	
9/24/16 AP (Race 2)	1	CASE CRACKER (6-1)	Α	A ↑	PEREZ EDGAR	В	RIVELLI LARRY	Α	///	• • •	3.75	W
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	SEATTLE TRAIN (12-1)	B+	D	TAVARES JAVIER	В	RANDAZZO FRANK C JR	С	111		2.25	
Average GPA: 2.97	3	REALTA EAN (12-1)	B+	С	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	LYNN JEFFERY C	С	11	• • •	2.00	
	4	SASHA PEACH (15-1)	Α	В↑	MONTALVO C	С	SCHERBENSKE PERCY E	С	11	• • •	2.75	
	5	DREAMOFJEAN E. (5-2)	B+	Α	BAIRD E T	В	RIVELLI LARRY	Α	111	• • •	3.50	Р
	6	GIRARDONI (10-1)	B+	В↑	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	PEREZ MANNY	С		••••	3.00	
	7	THREE TOOTSIES (4-1)	В	Α	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	ROBERTSON HUGH	В	11	•	3.00	
	8	FLEET ENCOUNTER (7-2)	Α	В	VALDIVIA J JR	Α	CRISTEL MARK J	С		• • •	3.25	
	9	SMELLY CAT (10-1)	Α	В	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	ROBERTSON HUGH	В	1111		3.25	
9/24/16 AP (Race 3)	1	MIDNIGHT BLUE NOTE (8-1)	Α	F	FELIX J E	С	MASON INGRID	С		•	2.00	1
5.0 furlongs (turf)	2	MAXIMUM CHARGES (12-1)	B+	F↑	MEZA N	D	DELONG GARY	С		• •	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.92	3	STRIKE QUIET (8-1)	Α	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	YOUNG TERRY R	D	111	• •	1.75	
	4	MATT'S MAGIC (20-1)	С	F↑	MONTALVO C	С	MACARI GAIL	С		• • •	1.50	
	5	LEGENDARY VISION (20-1)	C+	F↑	LOPEZ U A	В	MACARI GAIL	С		• •	1.75	
	6	J R THUNDER (5-1)	A	F↑	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	SCHERBENSKE PERCY E	С	11	• • •	2.25	Р
	7	SUMMER CASTLE (3-1)			VALDIVIA J JR	Α	BLOCK CHRIS	В			1.75	
	8	GLACKEN'S GHOST (8-1)	B+	D	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	ROBERTSON HUGH	В			2.00	
	9	TIZLOR (2-1)	A	В	PEREZ EDGAR	В	INMAN BARR H	D	111	• •	2.75	W
9/24/16 AP (Race 4)	1	GONEGHOST (15-1)	B+	F↑	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	BECKER SCOTT	Α	111	•	2.25	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	CADET CAPTAIN (4-1)	A	F↑	VALDIVIA J JR	A	FAUCHEUX RON	Α	1111	• • •	3.00	S
Average GPA: 2.50	3	DR. CLARK (5-2)	A	D↑	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	BECKER SCOTT	Α	1111	• • •	3.25	Р
	4	SMOKEY ROW MAC (7-2)	A	F↑	SANJUR SANTO	С	MANLEY STEVE	В	1111	• • •	2.25	
	5	PRIDE OF LIFE (15-1)	B+	F↑	TAVARES JAVIER	В	MANLEY STEVE	В	111	• • •	2.25	
	6	GOLDEN DART (6-1)	A	F	FELIX J E	С	MASON INGRID	С		• •	2.00	
	7	MY FOUROONE KPLAN (15-1)	В	D	PEREZ EDGAR	В	MACARI GAIL	С		• • •	2.25	
	8	PRAIRIE REBEL (9-2)	A	Α	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	BLOCK CHRIS	В	1111	•	3.50	W
	9	KING OF THE SCORE (15-1)	A	F↑	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	DOBBSJR ROBERT E	С	1	• • •	1.75	
9/24/16 AP (Race 5)	1	DEBADGE (30-1)	C+	F	TAVARES JAVIER	В	WAINWRIGHT JOHN	C		• • •	1.75	1
B.5 furlongs (turf)	2	SPLASHS SHOWBIZ (30-1)	D+	F	MEZA N	D	HUNKAPILLER LOUIS J	F		• •	0.50	
Average GPA: 1.52	3	TWILIGHT WARRIOR (5-2)	В	F	SANTIAGO VICTOR	A	BECKER SCOTT	Α	√	• • •	2.75	W
	4	AMANDA THE ACTRESS (20-1)		F ↑	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	c	FRIDLEY STEVE	D		• •	0.75	
	5	NIFTY NELLIE (8-1)	D+	F	PEREZ EDGAR	В	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В		[]	1.75	
	6	LITTLE CHICK (5-1)	B+	F.	MONTALVO C	C	ALI ALNAZ	C	1111		1.75	
	7	CALL ME COURAGEOUS (6-1)	В.	D	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	YOUNG TERRY R	D		• • •	2.00	

	8	FOR MY MOM (15-1)	С	D	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	DINI MIKE	D		• • •	1.25	
	9	LADY JOY (9-2)			VALDIVIA J JR	Α	SWEARINGEN TOM H	С			1.50	
	10	I HOPE ITS CHLOE (20-1)	В	F	BAIRD E T	В	FRIDLEY STEVE	D		• •	1.75	
	11	SUN GLITTER (30-1)	C+	F	HERNANDEZ O K	D	PEREZ MANNY	С		• • •	1.25	
	12	CHARMING DAY (8-1)	B+	F	FELIX J E	С	SPAGNOLA IDA	F	/ /	• • •	1.25	
9/24/16 AP (Race 6)	1	GUARD YOUR GRILL (12-1)	C+	F	MEZA N	D	ELY JANICE	D		• • •	1.00	
8.5 furlongs (turf)	2	STEALTHY TRAVELER (5-1)	Α	F	VALDIVIA J JR	Α	MILLER PATTI	С	1111	• • •	2.50	
Average GPA: 2.05	3	ALAZAN SHINER (4-1)	B+	С	TAVARES JAVIER	В	FRIDLEY STEVE	D	✓		2.25	
	4	SCHINDLERS RISK (30-1)	В	F	MONTALVO C	С	LYNN JEFFERY C	С		• • • •	1.75	
	5	EIGHT GAUGE (30-1)	С	F↑	FELIX J E	С	SPAGNOLA IDA	F		• • •	1.00	
	6	REAP (9-2)	В	С	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	RIVELLI LARRY	Α	/ /	• • •	2.75	S
	7	REEF CHIEF (8-1)	В	F	PEREZ EDGAR	В	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	D	/ /	• • •	1.75	
	8	VOKAZAK (6-1)	В	С	PANOV VLADIMIR	F	VASHCHENKO PAVEL	Α	/ /	• • •	2.25	
	9	FARMERS CHOICE (30-1)	В	F	HERNANDEZ O K	D	DINI MIKE	D		• • •	1.25	
	10	STORMING THE BEACH (5-2)	B+	Α	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В	111	• • •	3.25	W
	11	MTO-LONG GUN (8-1)	B+	D	MARQUEZ C H JR	В	REAVIS MICHAEL L	Α		•	2.75	S
9/24/16 AP (Race 7)	1	FLASHDANCE ROAD (3-1)	B+	С	VALDIVIA J JR	Α	CRISTEL MARK J	С	11	• •	2.75	
5.5 furlongs (turf)	2	HOLY BRASS (10-1)	Α	Α	BAIRD E T	В	WEIR GEORGE L			••••	2.75	
Average GPA: 2.55	3	BOURNE COUNTRY (8-1)	В	D	HERNANDEZ O K	D	SMITH JERE R JR	В	√ √	• • •	2.00	
	4	CHAS TOM (15-1)	C+	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	YANEZ MOISES R	С		• • •	1.50	
	5	HE'S A DANDY CANDY (4-1)	Α	В	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В	111	• • •	3.00	S
	6	OFFLEE FUN (12-1)	B+	A ↑	MEZA N	D	REID DAVID R	С		• • •	2.50	
	7	WIND WARRIOR (8-1)	В	В	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	DE LA CERDA ARMANDO	В	✓	• • •	2.50	
	8	HAWK IS READY (5-2)	Α	Α	CASTRO C L	С	MATTHEWS DOUG	В	////	• •	3.25	W
	9	GARY LUKE (12-1)	B+	Α	MONTALVO C	С	JOHNS JUSTIN	В		• • •	3.00	S
	10	MTO-HAIL CESAR (6-1)	B+	C↑	FELIX J E	С	SWEARINGEN TOM H	С		• •	2.25	
9/24/16 AP (Race 8)	1	FLYING STEVIE GIRL (15-1)	B+	C↑	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	MANLEY STEVE	В	✓	• •	3.00	S
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	PENRY (8-1)	Α	С	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В		• • •	2.75	
Average GPA: 2.25	3	CHERO (15-1)	B+	F↑	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	WAINWRIGHT JOHN	С		• •	1.50	
	4	ROSIE'S RELISH (15-1)	В	F↑	MOLINA JUAN F JR	Α	NANCE MICHAEL W	В		• •	2.50	
	5	FRIENDLY'S RAP (30-1)	С	F	SANCHEZ DIEGO	D	FLORES RUBEN	F		• •	0.75	
	6	MS. ZENERGY (9-2)	В	С	FELIX J E	С	MASON INGRID	С	✓	••••	2.25	
	7	APRETTYUNDERSTUDY (12-1)	B+	F↑	BIELBY J A	С	HELLMAN LEROY	С		• •	1.75	
	8	CITIZEN JANE (5-1)	B+	D	VALDIVIA J JR	Α	BENNETT DALE	Α	///	• • •	3.00	S
	9	KRIS ROAD (8-1)	В	С	TAVARES JAVIER	В	MANLEY STEVE	В	√ ✓	• • •	2.75	
	10	REALITY STAR (12-1)	D+	D↑	VIGIL NOEL	С	SLAGER LEONARD M	С			1.50	
	11	DAYIN DEAUVILLE (2-1)	B+	В	SANJUR SANTO	С	BECKER SCOTT	Α	////	• • •	3.00	S